Taking into consideration the relevant factors and the prevailing market conditions as at

the date of valuation, we are of the opinion that the Market Value with vacant possession

and free from encumbrances of No. 1 Circular Road, Singapore 049357 as at 31

December 2022 is 5$7,800,000 (Singapore Dollars Seven Million and Eight Hundred

Thousand Only).

(*) Nofe; Our valuation is reported on the basis of current market condition as at the of Date of Valuation

(DOV). ln view of the recent outbreak of Nove/ Coronavirus (Covid-l9), our valuation is applicable as at

the DOV only. We wish to advise our clients to exercise a higher degree of caution towards the reported